Revision 03-05
Catalog 1308028
Revision 12-06
Plug-In Relays
Mini ISO relays
Power Relay F4 / VF4
Please observe the disclaimer.
32

36
Please observe the disclaimer.
Ordering information
Part numbers for Power Relay F4/VF4
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Special
Relay part number Internal reference Tyco order number arrangement material features
6 V Plug-In Relays
VF4-45D11 V23134-A1051-X826 7-1393305-2 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
12 V Plug-In Relays
V23134-A0052-C643 2-1393302-2 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-A0052-X205 3-1393302-6 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover Diode (cathode at 86)
V23134-A0052-X278 4-1393302-1 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover Resistor 560 Ω
V23134-A1052-C643 5-1393302-8 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF4-45F11-C05 V23134-A1052-X828 7-1393305-5 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Bracket, resistor 680 Ω
V23134-B0052-C642 7-1393302-5 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-B1052-C642 3-1393303-4 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF4-41F11-S01 V23134-B1052-X824 6-1393305-9 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket, resistor 680 Ω
V23134-C0052-C642 3-1393303-9 1 Form A (2 pins 87) AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-C1052-C642 4-1393303-7 1 Form A (2 pins 87) AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
V23134-M0052-C642 5-1393304-6 1 Form U AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-M1052-C642 7-1393304-1 1 Form U AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
V23134-B0052-X269 9-1393302-6 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Resistor 560 Ω
V23134-B0052-X270 1-1414099-0 1 Form A AgSnO2 Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω
12 V PCB Relays
V23134-A0052-G243 2-1393302-3 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-15F13-C01 V23134-A0052-X812 4-1393305-5 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed
VF4-15F13-C05 V23134-A0052-X813 4-1393305-7 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Resistor 680 Ω
V23134-B0052-G242 7-1393302-7 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-11F13-C01 V23134-B0052-X802 2-1393305-2 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Sealed
V23134-C0052-G242 4-1393303-0 1 Form A (2 pins 87) AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-M0052-G242 5-1393304-7 1 Form U AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-11F13 V23134-B0052-X801 2-1393305-1 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-15F13 V23134-A0052-X811 0-1393302-6 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover
Environmental conditions
Temperature range, storage
Test
Climatic cycling with condensation

VF4-2, VF4-3 165 pieces
VF4-5, VF4-6 110 pieces
Ordering information
Part numbers for Power Relay F4/VF4
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Special
Relay part number Internal reference Tyco order number arrangement material features
24 V Plug-In Relays
V23134-A0053-C643 5-1393302-1 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-A0056-X432 1-1414167-0 1 Form C AgSnO2 Dust cover Contact gap > 0.8mm, diode (cathode at 86)
V23134-A0056-X433 1-1414168-0 1 Form C AgSnO2 Dust cover Contact gap > 0.8mm, resistor 1.2 kΩ
VF4-15H11-C05 V23134-A0064-X816 5-1393305-3 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Resistor 2.7 kΩ
V23134-A1053-C643 6-1393302-3 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF4-45H11-C05 V23134-A1064-X829 1432219-1 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Bracket, resistor 2.7 kΩ
VF4-15H11-S05 V23134-A1064-X830 8-1393305-4 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket, diode (cathode at 86)
V23134-B0053-C642 1393303-9 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-B1053-C642 3-1393303-7 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
V23134-C0053-C642 4-1393303-4 1 Form A (2 pins 87) AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-C1053-C642 5-1393303-0 1 Form A (2 pins 87) AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
V23134-M0053-C642 6-1393304-7 1 Form U AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-M1053-C642 7-1393304-4 1 Form U AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF4-41H11 V23134-B1064-X825 7-1393305-0 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket
VF4-41H11-S08 V23134-A1064-X831 7-1393305-1 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover Bracket, resistor 2.7 kΩ
24 V PCB Relays
V23134-A0053-G243 5-1393302-2 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-15H13-C01 V23134-A0064-X820 5-1393305-9 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed
V23134-B0053-G242 1-1393303-0 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-C0053-G242 4-1393303-5 1 Form A (2 pins 87) AgNi0.15 Dust cover
V23134-M0053-G242 6-1393304-8 1 Form U AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-11H13 V23134-B0064-X804 2-1393305-6 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Dust cover
VF4-15H13 V23134-A0064-X819 0-1393302-8 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Dust cover
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true